

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## H22000116688 3

FILED

# 2022 APR -8 PM 4:24

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FL

### **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

#### FOR

#### FRANDME, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, as amended, FrandMe, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby submits these Articles of Dissolution.

1. The name of the corporation is FrandMe, Inc.

2. The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed on March 19, 2014 and assigned document number P14000025449.

3. Dissolution of the Corporation is occurring voluntarily, as determined by a majority in interest of the shareholders and the board of directors of the Corporation.

4. Dissolution of the Corporation was consented to and approved by a majority in interest of the shareholders and the board of directors of the Corporation on March 21, 2022.

5. The effective date and time of the dissolution of the Corporation shall be March 31, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and delivered these Articles of Dissolution effective March 31, 2022.

FRANDME, INC.

Arnold Goldman, CEO

# H22000116688 3



March 31, 2022

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

FRANDME, INC. 20900 NE 30TH AVENUE, SUITE 410 AVENTURA, PL 33180

SUBJECT: FRANDME, INC. REF: P14000025449

We have received your document . However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Querida R Silas Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H22000116688 Letter Number: 222A00007554

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314